2657

CHAMINADE UNIVERSITY - Camp Smith Winter Interim %10

Course:
Instructor:

Meeting Dates & Times:

Texts:

Helpful Reference Book:

Course Description:

Assignments:

Grading:

DEC

JAN

18

19

20

22
23

27
28

29

Syllabus

Poetry and Drama, ENG 256
Janis Marchant e-mail: B25sdm@poi.net
18 DEC - 4 JAN 1730 - 2155 HRS

Perrine’s Sound and Sense, 9th edition
The Heath Introduction to Drama, 5th edition

A college dictionary

This course offers an approach to the understanding and
appreciation of literature through the study of representative
poems and drama of various writers.

Reading of the assigned textual material by the date it is to
be discussed is essential to lively and educational
discussions.

LECTURE NOTETAKING IS ESSENTIAL.

Attendance is also essential. Upon missing more

than eight hours of classtime, one will be asked to
withdraw from class.

Attendance/Class Participation 20%
Poetry Exam 30%
Drama Exam 30%
Short Paper 20%
RRAERERRAEREARREERIAE SR h Rl hhRhkhkhhhhhkhikhkkhkitki
SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

Introduction
Reading Assignment for next class: Perrine, 1-132

In-class Discussion
Reading Assignment for next class: Perrine, 133-200

In-class Discussion
Reading Assignment for next class: Perrine, 201-263

In-81a8s Discussion, Review
Reading Assignment - next class: Heath, 1-72

POETRY EXAM; In-class Discussion
Reading Assignment - next class: Heath, 149-263

In-class Discussion

In-class Discussion
Reading Assignment - next class: Heath, 673-729

In-class Discussion
In-class Discussion, Review

DRAMA EXAM; Paper Due

1

i
3



