CHAMINADE UNIVERSITY - Camp Smith Winter Interim

WEI'01 Brs

Syllabus

Course:

Poetry and Drama, ENG 256

Instructor:

Janis Marchant e-mail: B25sdm@poi.net

Meeting Dates & Times:

18 DEC - 4 JAN 1730 - 2155 HRS

Texts:

<u>Perrine's Sound and Sense</u>, 9th edition <u>The Heath Introduction to Drama</u>, 5th edition

Helpful Reference Book:

A college dictionary

Course Description:

This course offers an approach to the understanding and appreciation of literature through the study of representative

poems and drama of various writers.

Assignments:

Reading of the assigned textual material by the date it is to

be discussed is essential to lively and educational

discussions.

LECTURE NOTETAKING IS ESSENTIAL.

Attendance is also essential. Upon missing more than eight hours of classtime, one will be asked to

withdraw from class.

Grading:

Attendance/Class Participation 20%
Poetry Exam 30%
Drama Exam 30%
Short Paper 20%

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

DEC	18	Introduction Reading Assignment for next class: Perrine, 1-132
	19	In-class Discussion Reading Assignment for next class: Perrine, 133-200
	20	In-class Discussion Reading Assignment for next class: Perrine, 201-263
	22	ln-class Discussion, Review Reading Assignment - next class: Heath, 1-72
	23	POETRY EXAM; In-class Discussion Reading Assignment - next class: Heath, 149-263
	27	In-class Discussion
	28	In-class Discussion Reading Assignment - next class: Heath, 673-729
	29	In-class Discussion
JAN	2	In-class Discussion, Review
	4	DRAMA EXAM; Paper Due